2014.  He has over 13 years of experience in the technology sector.

Jishnu R G is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. He has been associated with the
company since December 5, 2018. He has over 6 years of experience in corporate compliance.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE
   ( ₹  In Cr)

Objects Amount

Funding working capital requirements of the company* 600.00

General Corporate Purposes [  ]

Total [  ]
*Estimated schedule of deployment of Net Proceeds in Fiscal 2022

OFFER DETAILS

The Offer Amount No. of Shares

Fresh Issue   ₹ 800 Cr   Upto 93,023,255~ - 91,954,022^ Equity Shares

Offer for Sale

T S Kalyanaraman – The Promoter Selling Shareholder ₹ 125 Cr Upto 14,534,883~ – 14,367,816^ Equity Shares

Highdell Investments – The Investor Selling Shareholder ₹ 250 Cr Upto 29,069,767~ – 28,735,632^ Equity Shares
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band)

Shareholding Pattern:

Shareholder

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Promoter & Promoter Group

- T S Kalyanaraman 230,012,492 24.52% 14,367,816 215,644,676 20.94%

- Other Promoters and Promoter groups 407,811,122   407,811,122

Total for Promoter & Promoter Group 637,823,614 67.99%  623,455,798 60.53%

Public

- Highdell 300,275,419 32.01% 28,735,632 271,539,787 26.36%

- Public – Others 2 -  135,057,472

Public Total 300,275,421 32.01%  406,597,259 39.47%

Total Equity Share Capital  938,099,035 100.00% 43,103,448 1,030,053,057 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Kalyan Jewellers Limited (“Kalyan Jewellers”) is one of the largest jewellery companies in India based on revenue as
of March 31, 2020, according to the Technopak Report. The company was established by their founder and one of
their Promoters, T.S. Kalyanaraman, who has over 45 years of retail experience, of which over 25 years is in the
jewellery industry. The company started their jewellery business in 1993 with a single showroom in Thrissur, Kerala.

Kalyan Jewellers has since expanded to become a pan-India jewellery company, with 107 showrooms located across